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Aarsen Cornelis x Stam Maartje 1882-05-23 
Abeele, van den Bregje x Wit Arien 1888-05-06 

Abeele, van den Maartje x Keeman Simon 1890-05-25 

Abeele, van der Cornelis x Dijk, van Neeltje 1890-05-25 

Abeelen, van den Jan x Keppel Geertje 1854-06-04 

Adel, den Maartje x Berkhout Pieter 1883-05-03 

Adel, den Willem x Huijsman Neeltje 1838-12-23 

Adel, den Willem x Geus, de Catharina 1895-09-05 

Agenant Neeltje x Schuitemaker Gerrit 1872-02-11 

Alfing Jan x Miessen Geertje 1850-02-10 

Amelsbeek Johannes Willebrordus x Geus, de Antje 1871-01-29 

Amstel, van Marijtje x Swager Cornelis 1867-06-09 

Baan Grietje x Swager Cornelis 1885-04-26 

Bak Trijntje x Volkers Cornelis 1813-01-17 
Bak Trijntje x Stam Cornelis 1831-05-29 

Bakker Aagje x Lindeboom Klaas 1877-05-20 

Bakker Albertina Alida x Duijf Johan 1895-10-10 

Bakker Antje x Boekel Jan 1815-06-18 

Bakker Antje x Duin Jan 1871-01-15 

Bakker Antje x Kostelijk Jan 1894-01-19 

Bakker Arien x Stam Trijntje 1861-04-28 
Bakker Cornelis x Breed Grietje 1847-06-13 

Bakker Gerrit x Bregman Cornelia 1900-04-22 

Bakker Grietje x Kuijper Cornelis 1863-11-19 

Bakker Jacob x Schilder Neeltje 1815-11-26 
Bakker Jan x Hausman Maartje 1874-05-10 

Bakker Klaas Jacobsz x Gladpootjes Aaltje 1823-06-08 

Bakker Leonardus Johannes x Wagenaar Maartje 1873-05-08 

Bakker Maartje x Brugeman Petrus 1855-05-13 

Bakker Maria x Schagen, van Pieter 1892-05-22 
Bakker Maria x Bekker Pieter 1901-10-10 

Bakker Mietje x Heijmans Albertus 1824-01-16 

1 



 

 

Huwelijken Noord-Scharwoude, Burgerlijke stand, Noord-Holland 

 

 

 
 

Bakker Neeltje x Boer, de Dirk 1866-04-29 
Bakker Pieter x Hopman Grietje 1842-01-02 

Bakker Trijntje x Steen Jacob 1812-01-26 

Bakker Willem x Klingeler Maartje 1896-03-19 

Barten Aafje x Schuitemaker Cornelis 1890-05-15 

Barten Albert x Kooij Maartje 1835-05-03 

Barten Albert x Houtman Teetje 1896-05-21 
Barten Albert x Bos Grietje 1902-05-18 

Barten Antje x Kalverdijk Cornelis 1890-04-10 

Barten Dieuwertje x Kaan Willem 1891-05-17 
Barten Dieuwertje x Langedijk Aris 1891-05-17 

Barten Dirk x Dirkmaat Rensje 1890-05-15 
Barten Evert x Barten Mietje 1865-05-21 

Barten Evert x Vos Antje 1900-11-01 

Barten Geertje x Geus, de Pieter 1863-05-31 

Barten Geertje x Harreveld Jan 1896-01-19 

Barten Gerrit x Ootjers Maartje 1828-12-07 

Barten Gerrit x Jong, de Dieuwertje 1835-02-15 
Barten Gerrit x Ootjers Grietje 1886-05-20 

Barten Grietje x Heeman Arien 1874-04-16 
Barten Hermanus x Werf Lijsbeth 1842-11-27 

Barten Hermanus x Breed Antje 1859-09-15 

Barten Hermanus x Koppen Baafje 1873-06-01 

Barten Hermanus x Groenveld Jans 1888-05-10 

Barten Jan x Peijs Klaartje 1874-05-10 

Barten Jan x Levendig Anna Catharina 1899-07-02 
Barten Klaas x Geus, de Maartje 1859-05-01 

Barten Klaas x Heeman Neeltje 1868-01-26 

Barten Maartje x Waag Jan 1857-05-03 

Barten Maartje Gerrits x Kossen Jacob 1861-03-24 

Barten Manus x Ootjers Trijntje 1819-08-22 

Barten Mietje x Stam Jan 1845-03-16 
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Barten Mietje x Barten Evert 1865-05-21 
Barten Mietje x Swager Arien 1871-04-23 

Barten Neeltje Hz x Hoff Klaas 1861-05-05 
Barten Pieter x Jong, de Geertje 1855-04-26 

Barten Pieter x Geus, de Neeltje 1899-04-20 

Barten Trijntje x Swager Arien 1863-05-24 

Barten Trijntje x Groet Arien 1872-02-18 
Beek Geertje x Noordwest Klaas 1843-05-07 

Beek Pieter x Stam Geertje 1853-05-01 

Beekhuis Antje x Wagenaar Cornelis 1833-05-12 

Beeldman Elisabeth x Houtkoper Cornelis 1813-02-07 
Beeltman Elisabeth x Stam Simon 1848-01-12 

Beers Jan x Elders Aafje 1902-05-08 

Bekker Gerrit x Smit Neeltje 1880-05-13 

Bekker Pieter x Bakker Maria 1901-10-10 

Berg Gerard x Vervooren Metje 1812-11-15 

Berg, van den Johannes Jacobus P x Rossum, van Johanna Cornelia A 1897-07-02 
Berkhout Cornelis x Blaauw Teunisje 1826-02-19 

Berkhout Cornelis x Slot Neeltje 1835-05-31 

Berkhout Cornelis x Blaauw Grietje 1844-09-15 

Berkhout Cornelis x Kist Susanna 1876-06-01 

Berkhout Jan x Jonker Neeltje 1835-11-15 

Berkhout Kornelis x Stam Trijntje 1839-02-03 

Berkhout Maartje x Wagenaar Klaas 1876-06-01 

Berkhout Pieter x Kooij Maartje 1854-07-20 

Berkhout Pieter x Adel, den Maartje 1883-05-03 
Berkhout Trijntje x Smit Klaas 1867-06-13 

Berkhout Willem x Blaauw Antje 1893-11-30 

Berkhouwer Pieter x Borst Grietje 1891-11-19 

Best Geertje x Sijpheer Gerrit 1871-08-10 

Bet Cornelis x Wortel Antje 1828-01-20 
Bet Cornelis x Schendel, van Petronella 1888-04-05 
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Bet Cornelis x Schenkel, van Petronella 1897-02-19 
Bet Geertje x Rustenburg Lourens 1816-08-04 

Bet Pieter x Smit Antje 1865-01-26 

Beurs, de Jan x Swager Antje 1901-02-21 

Bierman Jan x Sijpheer Trijntje 1878-05-02 

Bierman Neeltje x Hopman Jan 1853-01-09 
Bierman Neeltje x Ootjers Jacob 1892-07-07 

Bierman Pieter x Swager Trijntje 1847-05-16 

Bierman Pieter x Vroom Lijsbeth 1855-10-17 
Biersteker Aaltje x Ootjers Cornelis 1874-12-24 

Biersteker Aaltje x Ootjers Arie 1897-06-07 

Biersteker Grietje x Ootjers Willem 1891-05-28 

Biersteker Grietje x Paarlberg Dirk 1895-05-23 

Bies Guurtje x Swager Arien 1839-01-27 

Bies Maartje x Kalverdijk Dirk 1813-10-10 

Biesboer Cornelis x Zeeman Neeltje 1834-08-17 
Blaauw Antje x Berkhout Willem 1893-11-30 

Blaauw Grietje x Noordwest Jacob 1830-05-09 

Blaauw Grietje x Berkhout Cornelis 1844-09-15 

Blaauw Teunisje x Berkhout Cornelis 1826-02-19 

Blauw Aafje x Langedijk Cornelis 1833-06-09 

Blauw Grietje x Hopman Pieter Jansz 1825-02-27 

Bloem Willemina Jonas x Reede van Oudtshoorn Gerrit Jacob 1829-05-20 
Bloemendaal Willempje x Kroon Arien 1843-05-28 

Blokker Bregje x Geus, de Pieter Hz 1859-10-02 

Blokker Bregje x Keeman Abraham 1863-01-18 

Blokker Cornelis x Vader Reinau 1875-10-21 

Blokker Pieter x Pover Grietje 1835-01-18 

Blokland Daniel x Versnel Alberdina 1842-05-01 

Blom Dirk x Gorter Cornelia 1897-03-21 

Blom Guurtje x Rijk Jacob 1814-06-12 

Blom Johannes Franciscus x Klingeler Antje 1852-06-13 
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Blom Klaas x Schout Trijntje 1814-11-27 
Blom Maartje x Hartog, de Gerrit 1858-07-18 

Blom Pietertje x Hoff Dirk 1866-06-10 
Boekel Antje x Woltering Johannes 1814-09-04 

Boekel Jan x Bakker Antje 1815-06-18 
Boer, de Aagje x Pluister Klaas 1819-01-17 

Boer, de Dieuwertje x Kool Pieter 1875-03-18 

Boer, de Dirk x Bakker Neeltje 1866-04-29 
Boer, de Gerrit x Dirkmaat Maartje 1867-05-23 

Boer, de Gerrit x Tiel Antje 1884-01-06 

Boer, de Gerritje x Nijdam Jurgen 1878-01-06 

Boer, de Guurtje x Pranger Pieter 1819-08-29 

Boer, de Klaas x Ootjers Maartje 1875-06-03 

Boer, de Neeltje x Wijn Jacob 1812-04-26 

Boer, de Neeltje x Dijk, van Cornelis 1894-10-07 

Boer, de Rempje x Smit Jan 1891-08-27 

Boer, de Saartje x Langedijk Dirk 1880-08-22 

Boer, de Trijntje x Geus, de Jacob 1815-12-17 
Boer, de Trijntje x Duin Cornelis 1833-06-02 

Boer, de Trijntje x Slotemaker Jan 1854-04-27 

Bokkel, ten Christina Geertrui x Kroon Cornelis 1875-04-29 

Bokkel, ten Lodewijk Jan W x Jansen Margaretha Johanna 1842-01-21 

Bom Maartje x Peijs Jan 1899-07-09 

Bommer Aaltje x Buur Gerrit 1883-07-27 
Bommer Anthonius x Masteling Johanna 1901-05-02 

Bommer Cornelis x Glas Grietje 1850-02-03 

Bommer Cornelis x Stoop, van der Dina 1876-06-20 

Bommer Cornelis x Kleibroek Antonia 1902-06-05 

Bommer Maartje x Winder Andries 1893-05-04 

Bommer Neeltje x Whale Abraham 1829-08-09 

Bommer Simon x Danenberg Guurtje 1881-01-14 

Bood Anna Maria x Heeman Jan 1900-09-27 
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Bood Antje x Moeijes Frederik 1899-10-05 
Bood Cornelis x Kuilman Neeltje 1890-05-05 
Bood Cornelis x Noordwest Geertje 1897-08-22 

Bood Gerrit x Stam Elisabeth 1875-04-04 

Bood Klaas x Kaas Trijntje 1899-12-07 

Bood Klaas x Vries, de Gerritje 1901-01-24 

Boon Baafje x Vredenburg Barend 1813-01-17 

Boon Maartje x Geus, de Hillebrand 1828-03-23 

Boon Reijer x Pranger Aaltje 1855-04-29 

Borst Aalbert x Borst Marijtje 1874-04-19 

Borst Abraham x Pranger Maartje 1870-09-22 

Borst Abraham x Hopman Neeltje 1874-03-15 
Borst Abraham x Borst Neeltje Aafje 1892-08-18 

Borst Arien x Nat Grietje 1880-05-16 
Borst Cornelis x Dirkmaat Hendrika 1865-05-07 

Borst Cornelis x Borst Teetje 1870-11-24 

Borst Cornelis x Ootjers Maartje 1895-05-16 

Borst Grietje x Berkhouwer Pieter 1891-11-19 
Borst Klaas x Rezelman Roelofje 1855-05-06 

Borst Maartje x Pranger Cornelis 1844-02-11 

Borst Marijtje x Borst Aalbert 1874-04-19 

Borst Matthijs x Pranger Neeltje 1902-09-25 

Borst Neeltje Aafje x Borst Abraham 1892-08-18 
Borst Pieter x Swager Aaltje 1880-05-16 

Borst Reijntje x Brinkman Albert 1900-07-26 
Borst Susanna x Kuijper Cornelis 1875-05-06 

Borst Teetje x Borst Cornelis 1870-11-24 

Bos Antje x Swart, de Petrus 1814-08-07 

Bos Catharina x Plak Arie 1859-01-13 

Bos Catharina x Huisman Pieter 1871-04-22 

Bos Grietje x Zut Cornelis 1841-05-09 

Bos Grietje x Barten Albert 1902-05-18 
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Bos Jacob x Duin Antje 1896-05-10 
Bos Willem x Nijman Neeltje 1812-11-29 

Bouwens Antje x Meijlis Jan 1812-06-28 

Brammer Arien x Korsen Maartje 1813-02-21 

Brederode Antje x Bruijn Dirk 1845-01-05 

Brederoede Aldert x Goudsblom Lijsbeth 1816-03-31 

Brederoede Antje x Bruijn Klaas 1874-08-13 

Breed Antje x Barten Hermanus 1859-09-15 
Breed Grietje x Bakker Cornelis 1847-06-13 

Bregman Alida x Wagenaar Klaas 1899-06-01 

Bregman Cornelia x Bakker Gerrit 1900-04-22 

Bregman Cornelia x Wagenaar Klaas 1902-05-15 

Brinkman Albert x Slooves Hendrikje 1843-06-04 
Brinkman Albert x Borst Reijntje 1900-07-26 

Brinkman Antje x Swager Cornelis 1837-02-06 

Brinkman Cornelis x Timmerman Cornelia 1879-05-11 
Brinkman Jan x Latour Maartje 1831-02-27 

Brinkman Trijntje x Visser Cornelis 1880-01-15 

Brinkman Trijntje x Visser Cornelis 1880-01-15 

Brinkman Willem x Ootjers Pietertje 1876-11-23 

Brouwer Dieuwertje x Sijpheer Aldert 1815-04-23 

Brouwer Maartje x Kaan Pieter 1823-03-30 
Brouwer Trijntje x Hof Dirk 1818-10-25 

Brugeman Joseph x Bruin Guurtje Jacobs 1825-04-24 

Brugeman Petrus x Bakker Maartje 1855-05-13 

Brugemann Elisabeth x Strooper Arien 1852-05-09 

Brugemann Geertje x Trompetter Cornelis 1885-08-13 

Brugemann Guurtje x Tamis Jacob 1878-04-26 

Brugemann Klasina x Goede, de Paulus 1893-04-21 
Brugemann Petrus x Smit Marijtje 1900-05-21 

Bruin Antje x Hoff Pieter 1832-07-13 
Bruin Dirk x Ooijevaar Trijntje 1891-07-05 
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Bruin Grietje x Klok Jan 1823-01-26 
Bruin Guurtje Jacobs x Brugeman Joseph 1825-04-24 

Bruin Neeltje x Putten Barend 1814-04-24 
Bruin Simon x Nieuwland Trijntje 1901-06-20 

Bruijn Aagje x Smidt Hendrik 1879-09-27 

Bruijn Bregje x Erix Jacob 1881-01-20 

Bruijn Dirk x Graaf, de Neeltje 1842-05-15 

Bruijn Dirk x Brederode Antje 1845-01-05 

Bruijn Jacob x Zut Antje 1878-05-10 

Bruijn Klaas x Brederoede Antje 1874-08-13 

Bruijn Klaas x Zut Immetje 1883-05-03 

Buis Pieter x Kos Antje 1823-01-19 
Burg, van den Jan x Dorsman Josina 1902-07-30 

Busse, van der Ariaantje x Ootjers Jan 1843-12-24 

Buur Gerrit x Bommer Aaltje 1883-07-27 
Buur Pieter x Poland Dieuwertje 1875-02-04 

Bijl Jan x Mooij Neeltje 1862-01-19 

Bijleveld Neeltje x Essen Jacob 1885-06-26 
Cam Jan x Spanjaard Antje 1901-05-23 

Craus Elisabeth x Schuitemaker Jacob 1878-12-12 
Danenberg Guurtje x Bommer Simon 1881-01-14 

Dekker Cornelis x Wahlen Grietje 1901-09-15 
Dekker Maartje x Stam Simon 1886-09-19 

Dekker Niesje x Schagen, van Pieter 1830-05-02 

Dekker Trijntje x Kramer Cornelis 1812-04-26 
Dekker Trijntje x Jonker Pieter 1883-05-03 

Denijs Pieter x Waas, van Helena Maria 1841-11-28 

Deugd Aaltje x Ootjers Willem Ariensz 1826-05-14 

Deugd Jan x Strijbes Guurtje 1819-02-21 

Deugd Maartje x Ootjers Arien Cz. 1850-05-19 

Deutekom Gerritje x Kossen Aris 1858-08-01 
Deutekom Jan x Hart Maartje 1863-08-23 
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Deutekom Koenraad x Duin Antje 1880-08-01 
Deutekom Koenraad x Schaak Cornelisje 1894-09-20 

Die, van Jacob x Goudsblom Guurtje 1894-05-20 

Dirkmaat Aaltje x Heeman Gerrit 1844-02-25 

Dirkmaat Hendrika x Borst Cornelis 1865-05-07 

Dirkmaat Maartje x Boer, de Gerrit 1867-05-23 

Dirkmaat Rens x Geus, de Trijntje 1837-04-28 

Dirkmaat Rensje x Barten Dirk 1890-05-15 

Dirkmaat Rezina x Hagen Arie 1876-05-28 

Doon Baaltje Anna W x Slot Cornelis 1890-06-26 

Dorsman Josina x Burg, van den Jan 1902-07-30 

Dorsman Petronella x Kooiman Willem 1901-04-10 

Duin Antje x Kroon Cornelis 1874-04-19 

Duin Antje x Deutekom Koenraad 1880-08-01 

Duin Antje x Bos Jacob 1896-05-10 

Duin Cornelis x Boer, de Trijntje 1833-06-02 

Duin Cornelis x Smit Hendrina 1864-05-08 

Duin Jan x Hoogvorst Antje 1830-02-14 

Duin Jan x Bakker Antje 1871-01-15 
Duin Klaas x Kooij Jantje 1829-07-19 

Duin Maartje x Keeman Jan 1824-05-16 
Duin Trijntje x Stam Simon 1812-09-27 

Duin Trijntje x Leek Tijs 1827-03-04 

Duin Trijntje x Waal Elbert 1901-07-24 
Duin, van Antje x Pover Pieter 1857-08-16 

Duinmeijer Maartje x Eiland Arien 1867-04-07 

Duits Immetje x Hoogland Cornelis 1813-01-31 

Duijf Johan x Bakker Albertina Alida 1895-10-10 

Duijn Neeltje x Peijs Grietje 1872-05-12 

Duijn Trijntje x Wit, de Pieter 1863-05-14 
Duijn, van Antje x Ootjers Pieter 1846-05-17 

Duijn, van Eva x Lindeboom Pieter 1851-12-14 
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Duijneveld jan x Rood Maartje 1897-08-15 
Duijneveld Jan x Tamis Maartje 1901-05-16 

Duijnmeijer Aafje x Volkers Dirk 1899-04-20 

Dijk, van Cornelis x Boer, de Neeltje 1894-10-07 

Dijk, van Klaasje Op ’t Land x Kalverdijk Jan 1895-09-08 

Dijk, van Neeltje x Abeele, van der Cornelis 1890-05-25 
Dijk, van Pieter x Pronk Maartje 1888-05-20 

Dijk, van Pieter x Wortel Teunisje 1889-05-26 

Dijuneveld Pieter x Grootjes Marijtje 1898-05-07 

Eerden, van Arien x Hemke Aaltje 1871-08-13 

Eiland Arien x Duinmeijer Maartje 1867-04-07 

Eiland Willem x Hijmans Cornelia 1828-01-20 
Elders Aafje x Beers Jan 1902-05-08 

Elswijk Dina x Wahlen Jan 1850-08-25 

Engel Gerrit x Smit Niesje 1902-05-08 

Engels Geesje x Vogelenzang Cornelis Evert H 1897-12-23 

Erix Jacob x Bruijn Bregje 1881-01-20 

Essen Jacob x Bijleveld Neeltje 1885-06-26 

Essen, van Jan x Kuik Hermanna 1889-10-03 
Floris Trijntje x Plak Hendrik 1822-01-27 

Frank Johannes x Lina Johanna Margaretha 1898-02-28 

Gelder Klaas x Heeman Maartje 1902-04-03 

Gerrits Geertruida Jacoba x Kuilman Lourens 1890-05-05 

Geus Dieuwertje x Langedijk Klaas 1899-06-04 

Geus Marijtje x Ootjers Jan 1885-06-11 

Geus, de Aagje x Zwetsman Jacob 1891-07-12 
Geus, de Aaltje x Stam Simon 1839-11-10 

Geus, de Aaltje x Rezelman Gerrit 1875-05-05 

Geus, de Antje x Amelsbeek Johannes Willebrordus 1871-01-29 

Geus, de Antje x Zon, van Abraham Jacobus Vos 1895-08-18 

Geus, de Catharina x Adel, den Willem 1895-09-05 

Geus, de Cornelis x Hoogwater Rensje 1821-04-29 
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Geus, de Cornelis x Pranger Bregje 1891-07-26 
Geus, de Cornelis x Wijland, van Jantje 1901-05-02 

Geus, de Dirk x Pranger Grietje 1851-04-27 

Geus, de Dirk x Oord, van der Neeltje 1888-07-01 
Geus, de Gerrit x Vis Aagje 1835-04-26 

Geus, de Gerrit x Hoff Antje 1859-06-16 

Geus, de Gerrit x Ootjers Maartje 1868-06-21 

Geus, de Gerrit x Stam Aafje 1876-01-02 

Geus, de Gerrit x Klomp Antje 1879-04-13 

Geus, de Gerrit Klaasz x Groet Jantje 1892-05-12 
Geus, de Gerrit Pietersz x Slot Johanna 1883-07-12 

Geus, de Grietje x Schuitemaker Jan 1845-03-02 

Geus, de Grietje x Stam Simon 1853-05-08 

Geus, de Grietje x Visser Jacob 1891-05-31 

Geus, de Guurtje x Slotemaker Jan 1874-08-16 

Geus, de Hillebrand x Boon Maartje 1828-03-23 

Geus, de Jacob x Boer, de Trijntje 1815-12-17 

Geus, de Klaas x Hoff Trijntje 1865-05-14 

Geus, de Klaas x Oudes Neeltje 1869-07-29 

Geus, de Klaas x Vredenburg Baafje 1878-04-12 

Geus, de Klaas x Ootjers Trijntje 1902-07-25 

Geus, de Maartje x Barten Klaas 1859-05-01 
Geus, de Neeltje x Barten Pieter 1899-04-20 

Geus, de Pieter x Hopman Grietje 1822-05-19 

Geus, de Pieter x Schoon Grietje 1841-05-16 
Geus, de Pieter x Stam Neeltje 1847-12-26 

Geus, de Pieter x Barten Geertje 1863-05-31 

Geus, de Pieter Az x Ootjers Antje 1859-06-19 

Geus, de Pieter Dirksz x Klomp Neeltje 1861-10-10 

Geus, de Pieter Hz x Blokker Bregje 1859-10-02 

Geus, de Pieter Pietersz x Klingeler Jantje 1892-05-12 

Geus, de Reitje x Hopman Jan 1894-07-26 
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Geus, de Trijntje x Dirkmaat Rens 1837-04-28 
Geus, de Trijntje x Ootjers Arien 1865-01-22 

Geus, de Trijntje x Oord, van der Cornelis 1871-05-18 

Geus, de Trijntje x Paarlberg Jan 1893-05-18 

Geus, de Trijntje x Kuiper Jan 1902-11-27 

Gladpootjes Aaltje x Bakker Klaas Jacobsz 1823-06-08 

Glappootjes Jan x Schoenmaker Maartje 1812-09-06 

Glappootjes Jan x Strijbes Lijsbeth 1816-02-18 

Glas Antje x Smunk Jacob 1863-01-25 
Glas Grietje x Bommer Cornelis 1850-02-03 

Glas Maartje x Hopman Arien 1838-12-30 

Glas Neeltje x Schoon Jan 1827-05-20 
Glas Willem x Vaders Jacoba 1862-02-16 

Glazekas Guurtje x Hoff Simon 1812-02-02 

Goede, de Paulus x Brugemann Klasina 1893-04-21 

Goedhart Matthijs x Smit Aafje 1880-01-31 

Gorter Cornelia x Blom Dirk 1897-03-21 
Gorter Hillegonda x Jonker Hendrik 1877-06-03 

Gorter Trijntje x Metzelaar Jan 1844-02-18 

Goudsblom Andries x Schagen, van Klasina 1897-05-09 

Goudsblom Arie x Kots Mietje 1896-05-21 

Goudsblom Arien x Maakal Grietje 1835-04-12 

Goudsblom Arien x Opperdoes Guurtje 1838-08-12 

Goudsblom Geertje x Langedijk Cornelis 1898-05-11 

Goudsblom Guurtje x Die, van Jacob 1894-05-20 
Goudsblom Jan x Kaan Geertje 1863-05-10 

Goudsblom Lijsbeth x Brederoede Aldert 1816-03-31 

Goudsblom Maartje x Klingler Jacob 1824-06-13 

Goudsblom Maartje x Pranger Cornelis 1889-04-28 

Goudsblom Willem x Melten Adriana 1890-01-05 
Govers Jan x Sijpheer Anna 1841-05-16 

Goverts Pieter x Ploeger Antje 1823-08-24 
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Graaf, de Gerrit x Stammes Neeltje 1816-05-26 
Graaf, de Maartje x Muller Willem 1894-05-13 

Graaf, de Neeltje x Bruijn Dirk 1842-05-15 

Graaf, de Neeltje x Oudes Arien 1884-06-01 

Graaf, de Pieter x Krieger Marijtje 1815-12-10 

Grau Luike x Slooves Grietje 1897-01-20 

Groen Jacobus x Schagen Antje 1882-05-07 

Groen Simon Ariensz x Schouten Grietje 1826-04-30 
Groenveld Jans x Barten Hermanus 1888-05-10 

Groet Adriana x Keppel Dirk 1894-05-03 

Groet Arien x Barten Trijntje 1872-02-18 

Groet Jantje x Geus, de Gerrit Klaasz 1892-05-12 

Groet Trijntje x Jonker Jacob 1883-05-13 

Groot Jantje x Swager Cornelis 1893-05-25 

Groot Maria x Plak Hendrik 1828-02-19 

Groot Simon x Ootjers Dieuwertje 1902-03-13 

Groot, de Pieter x Schuit Grietje 1826-07-30 

Grootjes Marijtje x Dijuneveld Pieter 1898-05-07 

Gutter Pieter x Nat Christina 1880-05-16 
Haan, de Helena x Rustenburg Lourens 1820-10-01 

Hagen Arie x Dirkmaat Rezina 1876-05-28 

Ham Pieter x Reek Trijntje 1855-06-07 

Hansen Cornelis x Kos Aagje 1819-02-07 

Hansen Cornelis x Keur Bregje 1842-04-10 

Hansen Elisabeth x Kos Jacob 1814-09-25 

Hanssen Maartje x Slotemaker Arien 1867-08-22 

Harreveld Jan x Barten Geertje 1896-01-19 

Harreveld Jetje x Smit Jan 1895-06-23 

Hart Maartje x Deutekom Jan 1863-08-23 

Hart, de Meindert x Klingeler Maartje 1858-05-09 

Hartog Jan x Miessen Geertje 1856-08-17 

Hartog Rens x Houtkoper Antje 1818-04-03 
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Hartog Rens x Houtkoper Neeltje 1836-04-21 
Hartog, de Gerrit x Blom Maartje 1858-07-18 

Hausman Maartje x Bakker Jan 1874-05-10 
Hauwert Antje x Schagen, van Klaas 1823-04-13 

Heeman Arien x Barten Grietje 1874-04-16 
Heeman Gerrit x Dirkmaat Aaltje 1844-02-25 

Heeman Grietje x Vlug Elbert 1858-09-16 

Heeman Hendrik x Kleijer Grietje 1824-12-12 

Heeman Jan x Schouten Ariaantje 1830-02-07 

Heeman Jan x Kooij Maartje 1842-04-10 

Heeman Jan x Ootjers Bregje 1855-09-20 

Heeman Jan x Peper Elisabeth 1886-02-11 
Heeman Jan x Bood Anna Maria 1900-09-27 

Heeman Lijsbeth x Swager Dirk 1832-06-03 

Heeman Maartje x Jonker Jan 1813-05-02 
Heeman Maartje x Gelder Klaas 1902-04-03 

Heeman Neeltje x Barten Klaas 1868-01-26 

Heeman Trijntje x Jonker Klaas 1823-03-08 

Hekhuizen Gerardus x Paarlberg Grietje 1900-09-07 

Hemke Aaltje x Eerden, van Arien 1871-08-13 

Hemke Ariaantje x Molen, van der IJpe 1877-09-16 

Hemke Pieter x Keeman Maartje 1885-02-15 
Heneweer Gerrit x Zwaan Grietje 1835-05-31 

Heneweer Trijntje x Molen, van der Wiebe 1880-05-16 

Henselmans Maria Dunfina x Kraakman Willem 1902-01-09 

Hes Cornelia x Schaap Pieter 1896-05-06 

Heijman Grietje x Swager Arien 1836-06-26 

Heijmans Albertus x Bakker Mietje 1824-01-16 
Heijmans Cornelia x Kaagman Teunis 1849-06-03 

Hilleboer Maartje x Kresser Dirk 1843-05-07 
Hoek Willem x Smidt Antje 1902-08-24 

Hof Dirk x Brouwer Trijntje 1818-10-25 
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Hoff Antje x Geus, de Gerrit 1859-06-16 
Hoff Antje x Nieuwland Klaas 1873-12-18 

Hoff Bregje x Hoff Jan 1879-05-22 

Hoff Dirk x Blom Pietertje 1866-06-10 

Hoff Jacob x Vis Aaltje 1848-04-23 

Hoff Jacoba x Visser Willem 1872-11-03 

Hoff Jan x Hoff Bregje 1879-05-22 

Hoff Klaas x Barten Neeltje Hz 1861-05-05 

Hoff Maartje x Hoff Pieter 1888-09-24 

Hoff Pieter x Bruin Antje 1832-07-13 

Hoff Pieter x Hoff Maartje 1888-09-24 

Hoff Simon x Glazekas Guurtje 1812-02-02 

Hoff Simon x Klingeler Neeltje 1854-04-30 

Hoff Trijntje x Geus, de Klaas 1865-05-14 
Hoff Trijntje x Meurs Cornelis 1892-04-28 

Hollenberg Aagje x Oudes Andries 1874-10-25 

Hoogeland Dieuwertje x Vlug Cornelis 1851-04-20 

Hoogland Cornelis x Duits Immetje 1813-01-31 

Hoogvorst Antje x Duin Jan 1830-02-14 

Hoogvorst Dirk x Vrieskes Lijsbeth 1816-04-07 

Hoogwater Rensje x Geus, de Cornelis 1821-04-29 

Hopman Antje x Oord, van der Cornelis 1891-07-23 

Hopman Arien x Glas Maartje 1838-12-30 

Hopman Cornelis x Slotemaker Grietje 1866-02-15 
Hopman Dirk x Volkers Neeltje 1837-05-14 

Hopman Grietje x Geus, de Pieter 1822-05-19 

Hopman Grietje x Bakker Pieter 1842-01-02 

Hopman Jacob x Houtkoper Guurtje 1812-10-18 

Hopman Jacob x Krans Neeltje 1860-05-27 
Hopman Jan x Bierman Neeltje 1853-01-09 

Hopman Jan x Geus, de Reitje 1894-07-26 

Hopman Jantje x Roozee Jan 1860-04-22 
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Hopman Klaas Jansz x Veen Maartje 1827-08-19 
Hopman Krelisje x Ootjers Jan 1871-09-21 

Hopman Neeltje x Vredenburg Pieter 1839-07-14 

Hopman Neeltje x Borst Abraham 1874-03-15 
Hopman Pieter x Slooves Grietje 1835-05-10 

Hopman Pieter x Nienes, van Alida 1885-07-29 

Hopman Pieter Jansz x Blauw Grietje 1825-02-27 

Hopman Trijntje x IJfs Gerrit 1815-02-12 

Hopman Trijntje x Ootjers Arien 1818-05-30 

Hopman Trijntje Jans x Smidt Bartelomeus 1823-04-13 
Houtkooper Jacob x Smit Aagje 1865-05-07 

Houtkooper Neeltje x Tjallewal Jan 1819-01-17 

Houtkoper Antje x Hartog Rens 1818-04-03 

Houtkoper Cornelis x Beeldman Elisabeth 1813-02-07 

Houtkoper Grietje x Opperdoes Klaas 1839-02-03 

Houtkoper Guurtje x Hopman Jacob 1812-10-18 

Houtkoper Neeltje x Hartog Rens 1836-04-21 

Houtkoper Neeltje x Portegijs Maarten 1838-06-10 

Houtman Teetje x Barten Albert 1896-05-21 
Huigen Neeltje x Jes Hendrik 1880-09-23 

Huisman Neeltje x Vlug Elbert 1864-05-01 

Huisman Pieter x Bos Catharina 1871-04-22 

Hulst Trijntje x Ootjers Arien 1832-10-28 

Huijsman Arien x Swager Trijntje 1839-11-10 

Huijsman Neeltje x Adel, den Willem 1838-12-23 

Hijmans Cornelia x Eiland Willem 1828-01-20 

Jansen Margaretha Johanna x Bokkel, ten Lodewijk Jan W 1842-01-21 

Jes Hendrik x Huigen Neeltje 1880-09-23 

Joman Klaas x Krap Guurtje 1816-12-15 

Jong, de Catharina x Molenaar Jacob 1838-02-25 

Jong, de Dieuwertje x Barten Gerrit 1835-02-15 

Jong, de Geertje x Barten Pieter 1855-04-26 
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Jongerling Aaltje x Swager Pieter 1860-06-10 
Jonk Antje x Swager Arien 1898-05-05 

Jonker Cornelis x Prijs Harmina Everdina 1901-09-12 
Jonker Hendrik x Gorter Hillegonda 1877-06-03 

Jonker Jacob x Groet Trijntje 1883-05-13 

Jonker Jan x Heeman Maartje 1813-05-02 

Jonker Jan x Keizer Geertje Pieters 1827-10-07 

Jonker Jan x Smunk Aafje 1852-02-15 

Jonker Jan x Wortel Antje 1886-01-31 

Jonker Jan x Wit Jannetje 1888-05-13 

Jonker Klaas x Heeman Trijntje 1823-03-08 

Jonker Neeltje x Berkhout Jan 1835-11-15 

Jonker Pieter x Schoon Maartje 1864-02-07 

Jonker Pieter x Dekker Trijntje 1883-05-03 

Jonker Pieter x Roos Aafje 1893-08-17 

Joon Dieuwertje x Sander Dirk 1876-06-18 

Joon Jan x Krans Trijntje 1879-12-04 
Joon Jan x Krans Trijntje 1893-11-09 

Kaag Grietje x Pover Pieter 1839-02-02 

Kaag Trijntje x Kroonenberg Jan 1842-01-09 

Kaagman Teunis x Heijmans Cornelia 1849-06-03 

Kaagman Teunis x Smit Trijntje 1864-07-12 

Kaagman Trijntje x Keijzer Pieter 1859-06-05 

Kaan Geertje x Goudsblom Jan 1863-05-10 
Kaan Geertje x Nugter Johannes 1893-04-28 

Kaan Pieter x Brouwer Maartje 1823-03-30 
Kaan Willem x Barten Dieuwertje 1891-05-17 

Kaan IJsbrand x Metzelaar Bregje 1853-05-01 
Kaan IJsbrand x Stam Lijsbeth 1860-11-22 

Kaarsemaker Marijtje x Molenaar Jacob 1823-01-26 

Kaas Trijntje x Bood Klaas 1899-12-07 

Kaaij Geertje x Ootjers Cornelis 1867-06-09 
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Kaaij Gerritje x Portegijs Cornelis 1872-04-18 
Kaaij Neeltje x Ootjers Arien 1863-05-24 

Kalverdijk Cornelis x Barten Antje 1890-04-10 
Kalverdijk Dirk x Bies Maartje 1813-10-10 

Kalverdijk Dirk x Roos Iefje 1897-05-20 

Kalverdijk Grietje x Wink Jan 1899-11-02 

Kalverdijk Jan x Dijk, van Klaasje Op ’t Land 1895-09-08 

Kalverdijk Lourens x Ootjers Maartje 1851-01-05 

Kampen Hermanus x Kraakman Neeltje 1898-05-21 

Kansen Antje x Swager Cornelis Dz 1856-06-01 

Kansen Dirk x Sluis, van der Jantje 1899-02-08 
Kansen Willem x Schoenmaker Trijntje 1874-02-08 

Kardinaal Aagje x Klok Jan 1813-12-18 

Kars Neeltje x Wiegersma Wieger 1866-07-22 

Kasten Dirk x Nieuwland Dirkje 1901-05-16 
Keeman Abraham x Blokker Bregje 1863-01-18 

Keeman Cornelis x Kooij Jantje 1855-01-25 

Keeman Dieuwertje x Swager Gerrit 1863-07-12 

Keeman Dieuwertje x Maats Albert 1870-02-03 
Keeman Jan x Duin Maartje 1824-05-16 

Keeman Jan x Stellingwerf Trijntje 1833-08-04 

Keeman Jan x Wink Geertrui 1870-06-09 
Keeman Jan x Neer, van der Geertje 1883-05-06 

Keeman Maartje x Hemke Pieter 1885-02-15 

Keeman Pieter x Wink Johanna 1863-12-20 

Keeman Simon x Abeele, van den Maartje 1890-05-25 

Keeman Trijntje x Kuilman Jacobus 1888-05-06 

Keizer Geertje Pieters x Jonker Jan 1827-10-07 

Keppel Aagje x Slotemaker Cornelis 1862-07-03 

Keppel Bregje x Muller Cornelis 1871-05-28 

Keppel Bregje x Vet, de Arie 1901-05-23 

Keppel Dirk x Ootjers Bregje 1832-01-15 
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Keppel Dirk x Groet Adriana 1894-05-03 
Keppel Geertje x Abeelen, van den Jan 1854-06-04 

Keppel Grietje Jans x Stam Willem 1826-11-05 

Keppel Jan x Wijn Grietje 1833-05-19 

Keppel Jan x Muller Grietje 1871-05-28 

Keppel Maartje x Leverink, van Jacob 1854-06-04 

Kerkmeer Maartje x Slotemaker Gerrit 1815-07-02 
Keur Bregje x Weel Arien 1826-02-09 

Keur Bregje x Hansen Cornelis 1842-04-10 

Keur Cornelis x Vroegop Maartje 1831-06-26 

Keijzer Pieter x Kaagman Trijntje 1859-06-05 

Kist Susanna x Berkhout Cornelis 1876-06-01 
Klare Pieter x Ootjers Bregje 1850-03-17 

Kleibroek Antonia x Bommer Cornelis 1902-06-05 

Kleijer Cornelis x Pranger Guurtje 1880-05-16 

Kleijer Grietje x Heeman Hendrik 1824-12-12 
Kliffen Cornelis x Swager Neeltje 1875-05-30 

Kliffen Cornelis x Swager Maartje 1895-12-19 

Kliffen Jan x Ootjers Elisabeth 1900-06-07 

Klingeler Aaltje x Smit Aarjen 1883-06-14 

Klingeler Antje x Blom Johannes Franciscus 1852-06-13 
Klingeler Jantje x Geus, de Pieter Pietersz 1892-05-12 

Klingeler Maartje x Hart, de Meindert 1858-05-09 

Klingeler Maartje x Bakker Willem 1896-03-19 

Klingeler Neeltje x Hoff Simon 1854-04-30 

Klingler Geertje x Wilbrink Arie 1864-01-21 

Klingler Jacob x Goudsblom Maartje 1824-06-13 

Klok Jan x Kardinaal Aagje 1813-12-18 
Klok Jan x Bruin Grietje 1823-01-26 

Klomp Antje x Geus, de Gerrit 1879-04-13 

Klomp Neeltje x Geus, de Pieter Dirksz 1861-10-10 

Kok Jacob x Koningsdaal, van Henderijntje 1828-01-20 
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Kolmeijer Maria Ludovica x Zeelst, van Wilhelmus 1844-08-11 
Komen Antje x Ootjers Hendrik 1811-09-22 

Komen Aris x Plak Trijntje 1863-01-18 
Koning Aagje x Paardebos Jan 1827-05-20 

Koningsdaal, van Henderijntje x Kok Jacob 1828-01-20 

Kooiman Willem x Dorsman Petronella 1901-04-10 
Kool Pieter x Boer, de Dieuwertje 1875-03-18 

Kool Reindert x Paarlberg Aagje 1842-04-10 

Koopman Matthijs x Molen, van der Catharina 1896-07-30 

Koorn Aafje x Stam Gerrit 1832-03-06 
Koorn Antje x Swager Lourens 1880-05-06 

Kooij Cornelis x Miessen Maartje 1866-12-27 

Kooij Dirk x Ootjers Neeltje 1827-05-06 

Kooij Jan x Stam Maartje 1833-06-16 
Kooij Jantje x Duin Klaas 1829-07-19 

Kooij Jantje x Keeman Cornelis 1855-01-25 

Kooij Maartje x Barten Albert 1835-05-03 

Kooij Maartje x Heeman Jan 1842-04-10 

Kooij Maartje x Berkhout Pieter 1854-07-20 

Kooij Maartje x Spaans Cornelis 1895-01-24 

Kop, van der Abraham x Levie Sara Salomon 1828-08-03 
Koppen Baafje x Barten Hermanus 1873-06-01 

Korn Maartje x Pover Jacob 1816-06-23 
Korsen Maartje x Brammer Arien 1813-02-21 

Korsen Maartje x Pepertuin Dirk 1821-03-04 

Kos Aagje x Hansen Cornelis 1819-02-07 
Kos Antje x Buis Pieter 1823-01-19 

Kos Jacob x Hansen Elisabeth 1814-09-25 

Kos Trijntje x Kresser Gerrit 1837-06-18 

Kos Trijntje x Scheltus Pieter 1883-06-14 

Kossen Aris x Deutekom Gerritje 1858-08-01 

Kossen Dieuwertje x Wagenaar Cornelis 1894-01-25 
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Kossen Jacob x Barten Maartje Gerrits 1861-03-24 
Kostelijk Jan x Bakker Antje 1894-01-19 

Kostelijk Neeltje x Smit Jan 1834-12-28 

Kots Mietje x Goudsblom Arie 1896-05-21 
Kraakman Maartje x Schoon Franciscus Bernardus 1896-06-04 

Kraakman Neeltje x Kampen Hermanus 1898-05-21 

Kraakman Willem x Henselmans Maria Dunfina 1902-01-09 
Kramer Cornelis x Dekker Trijntje 1812-04-26 

Kramer Simon x Oord, van der Antje 1897-06-02 

Krans Neeltje x Hopman Jacob 1860-05-27 

Krans Trijntje x Joon Jan 1879-12-04 
Krans Trijntje x Joon Jan 1893-11-09 

Krap Guurtje x Joman Klaas 1816-12-15 

Kresser Dirk x Hilleboer Maartje 1843-05-07 
Kresser Gerrit x Kos Trijntje 1837-06-18 

Krieger Marijtje x Graaf, de Pieter 1815-12-10 

Kroon Arien x Bloemendaal Willempje 1843-05-28 
Kroon Arien x Pranger Reintje 1871-01-01 

Kroon Cornelis x Rie, de Neeltje 1844-03-31 
Kroon Cornelis x Westerman Christina Maria E 1864-08-11 

Kroon Cornelis x Duin Antje 1874-04-19 

Kroon Cornelis x Bokkel, ten Christina Geertrui 1875-04-29 

Kroon Cornelis x Vroegop Antje 1898-06-22 

Kroon Jacob x Pranger Guurtje 1880-05-16 

Kroon Pieter x Stam Reijertje 1883-05-03 

Kroonenberg Jan x Kaag Trijntje 1842-01-09 

Kuik Hermanna x Essen, van Jan 1889-10-03 
Kuilman Jacobus x Keeman Trijntje 1888-05-06 

Kuilman Lourens x Gerrits Geertruida Jacoba 1890-05-05 

Kuilman Neeltje x Bood Cornelis 1890-05-05 

Kuiper Jan x Geus, de Trijntje 1902-11-27 

Kuiper Simon x Vredenburg Trijntje 1876-05-21 
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Kuiper Wouter x Steen Grietje 1900-02-11 
Kunst Sijtje x Molenaar Jacobus 1843-10-08 

Kuijper Cornelis x Bakker Grietje 1863-11-19 

Kuijper Cornelis x Borst Susanna 1875-05-06 

Kuijper Dirk x Steen Maartje 1852-07-11 

Laan Jacob x IJfs Geertje 1856-03-09 
Laan Neeltje x Stremlis Cornelis 1899-12-28 

Lampe Elisabeth x Schagen, van Jan 1857-05-10 

Landt, op ’t Albert x Smit Maartje 1861-08-04 

Langedijk Aris x Barten Dieuwertje 1891-05-17 

Langedijk Cornelis x Blauw Aafje 1833-06-09 

Langedijk Cornelis x Nieuweboer Sijtje 1877-01-07 

Langedijk Cornelis x Goudsblom Geertje 1898-05-11 

Langedijk Dirk x Boer, de Saartje 1880-08-22 

Langedijk Klaas x Geus Dieuwertje 1899-06-04 

Langedijk Pieter x Sijpheer Teetje 1874-04-23 

Langedijk Trijntje x Pover Pieter 1822-06-09 

Latour Maartje x Brinkman Jan 1831-02-27 

Leegwater Bregje x Pranger Pieter 1850-11-24 

Leegwater Geertje x Ootjers Arien Rz 1854-11-16 

Leegwater Trijntje x Schuitemaker Gerrit 1877-09-15 

Leek Aagje x Moeijes Jacob 1891-12-25 

Leek Tijs x Duin Trijntje 1827-03-04 

Leeuw Mozes Levij x Levij Sara Salomon 1817-08-10 
Leeuw, de Willem x Smit Maartje 1902-05-04 

Lek Pieter x Smit Trijntje 1892-04-28 

Levendig Anna Catharina x Barten Jan 1899-07-02 

Leverink, van Jacob x Keppel Maartje 1854-06-04 

Levie Naatje Salomon x Nias Hartog Mozes 1820-01-09 

Levie Sara Salomon x Kop, van der Abraham 1828-08-03 
Levij Sara Salomon x Leeuw Mozes Levij 1817-08-10 

Lina Johanna Margaretha x Frank Johannes 1898-02-28 
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Lindeboom Klaas x Bakker Aagje 1877-05-20 
Lindeboom Pieter x Duijn, van Eva 1851-12-14 

Lindeboom Reintje x Stam Hermanus 1877-05-20 

Lodder Maartje x Wink Johannes 1864-01-14 

Lugtig Klaas x Pover Trijntje 1816-05-26 

Maakal Grietje x Goudsblom Arien 1835-04-12 
Maats Albert x Keeman Dieuwertje 1870-02-03 

Masteling Johanna x Bommer Anthonius 1901-05-02 
Max Cornelia x Spronk Pieter 1901-04-25 

Melten Adriana x Goudsblom Willem 1890-01-05 

Metzelaar Antje x Pover Arien 1845-03-09 

Metzelaar Bregje x Kaan IJsbrand 1853-05-01 

Metzelaar Jan x Ootjers Neeltje 1818-12-30 

Metzelaar Jan x Gorter Trijntje 1844-02-18 
Meurs Cornelis x Hoff Trijntje 1892-04-28 

Meijlis Jan x Bouwens Antje 1812-06-28 

Miessen Geertje x Alfing Jan 1850-02-10 

Miessen Geertje x Hartog Jan 1856-08-17 
Miessen Maartje x Kooij Cornelis 1866-12-27 

Mink Pietertje x Rabbers Johannes Hermanus 1815-01-08 

Moeijes Frederik x Bood Antje 1899-10-05 

Moeijes Jacob x Leek Aagje 1891-12-25 

Mol Aaltje x Spaans Jacob 1891-04-12 

Mol Pieter x Wahlen Trijntje 1866-04-15 

Molen, van der Catharina x Koopman Matthijs 1896-07-30 

Molen, van der Wiebe x Heneweer Trijntje 1880-05-16 

Molen, van der IJpe x Hemke Ariaantje 1877-09-16 

Molenaar Grietje x Ootjers Cornelis 1820-01-30 

Molenaar Jacob x Kaarsemaker Marijtje 1823-01-26 
Molenaar Jacob x Jong, de Catharina 1838-02-25 
Molenaar Jacobus x Kunst Sijtje 1843-10-08 

Molenaar Jacobus x Schagen, van Dieuwertje 1850-04-28 
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Molenaar Maartje x Nieuwland Jan 1875-05-30 
Mooij Antje x Schagen, van Jan 1835-02-01 

Mooij Neeltje x Tessel Jan 1851-05-18 
Mooij Neeltje x Bijl Jan 1862-01-19 

Mulder Jan x Schagen, van Antje 1819-02-07 

Muller Cornelis x Keppel Bregje 1871-05-28 

Muller Grietje x Keppel Jan 1871-05-28 

Muller Willem x Wit, de Neeltje 1872-05-12 
Muller Willem x Graaf, de Maartje 1894-05-13 

Munten Aaltje x Strijbes Arien 1813-06-27 

Mijer Marijtje x Ootjers Arien 1837-02-26 

Nap Dirk x Noordwest Grietje 1882-10-26 
Nat Christina x Gutter Pieter 1880-05-16 
Nat Grietje x Borst Arien 1880-05-16 

Neer, van der Geertje x Keeman Jan 1883-05-06 

Neer, van der Jannetje x Prins Abraham 1880-05-23 

Nias Hartog Mozes x Levie Naatje Salomon 1820-01-09 

Nienes, van Alida x Hopman Pieter 1885-07-29 
Nienes, van Arie x Visser Bregje 1899-06-01 

Nieuweboer Sijtje x Langedijk Cornelis 1877-01-07 

Nieuwland Antje x Swager Hendrik 1899-07-13 

Nieuwland Dirkje x Kasten Dirk 1901-05-16 
Nieuwland Jan x Molenaar Maartje 1875-05-30 

Nieuwland Klaas x Hoff Antje 1873-12-18 

Nieuwland Trijntje x Bruin Simon 1901-06-20 

Nieuwlandt Klaartje x Vlug Jan 1861-05-05 

Noordwest Antje x Sijpheer Jacob 1885-06-04 

Noordwest Elbert x Roosendaal Elisabeth 1897-07-11 
Noordwest Geertje x Bood Cornelis 1897-08-22 

Noordwest Grietje x Nap Dirk 1882-10-26 

Noordwest Jacob x Blaauw Grietje 1830-05-09 

Noordwest Jantje x Schoenmaker Jan 1883-05-12 
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Noordwest Klaas x Beek Geertje 1843-05-07 
Noordwest Klaas x Vlug Trijntje 1856-06-07 

Nugter Johannes x Kaan Geertje 1893-04-28 

Nijdam Jurgen x Boer, de Gerritje 1878-01-06 

Nijman Neeltje x Bos Willem 1812-11-29 

Oord, van der Antje x Kramer Simon 1897-06-02 

Oord, van der Bregje x Ootjers Jacob 1876-11-23 

Oord, van der Cornelis x Geus, de Trijntje 1871-05-18 

Oord, van der Cornelis x Hopman Antje 1891-07-23 

Oord, van der Lourens x Pranger Bregje 1818-01-25 

Oord, van der Neeltje x Vet Jacob 1873-06-22 
Oord, van der Neeltje x Vet Jacob 1873-06-22 

Oord, van der Neeltje x Vroegop Jacob 1873-06-22 

Oord, van der Neeltje x Geus, de Dirk 1888-07-01 

Ootjers Aagje x Paarlberg Jan 1830-02-28 

Ootjers Antje x Geus, de Pieter Az 1859-06-19 
Ootjers Arie x Schoon Willempje 1892-05-12 

Ootjers Arie x Biersteker Aaltje 1897-06-07 

Ootjers Arien x Hopman Trijntje 1818-05-30 

Ootjers Arien x Hulst Trijntje 1832-10-28 
Ootjers Arien x Mijer Marijtje 1837-02-26 

Ootjers Arien x Kaaij Neeltje 1863-05-24 

Ootjers Arien x Geus, de Trijntje 1865-01-22 

Ootjers Arien Cz. x Deugd Maartje 1850-05-19 

Ootjers Arien Rz x Leegwater Geertje 1854-11-16 

Ootjers Bregje x Keppel Dirk 1832-01-15 

Ootjers Bregje x Klare Pieter 1850-03-17 

Ootjers Bregje x Heeman Jan 1855-09-20 

Ootjers Cornelis x Molenaar Grietje 1820-01-30 

Ootjers Cornelis x Kaaij Geertje 1867-06-09 

Ootjers Cornelis x Biersteker Aaltje 1874-12-24 
Ootjers Dieuwertje x Groot Simon 1902-03-13 
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Ootjers Elisabeth x Vet, de Arien 1869-06-27 
Ootjers Elisabeth x Kliffen Jan 1900-06-07 

Ootjers Geertje x Volkers Aris 1820-05-21 

Ootjers Grietje x Schuit Klaas 1824-03-21 

Ootjers Grietje x Barten Gerrit 1886-05-20 

Ootjers Guurtje x Opperdoes Klaas 1855-12-27 

Ootjers Hendrik x Komen Antje 1811-09-22 

Ootjers Jacob x Oord, van der Bregje 1876-11-23 

Ootjers Jacob x Bierman Neeltje 1892-07-07 

Ootjers Jan x Volkers Neeltje 1835-06-07 

Ootjers Jan x Busse, van der Ariaantje 1843-12-24 

Ootjers Jan x Hopman Krelisje 1871-09-21 

Ootjers Jan x Geus Marijtje 1885-06-11 

Ootjers Maartje x Barten Gerrit 1828-12-07 

Ootjers Maartje x Kalverdijk Lourens 1851-01-05 

Ootjers Maartje x Geus, de Gerrit 1868-06-21 

Ootjers Maartje x Boer, de Klaas 1875-06-03 

Ootjers Maartje x Borst Cornelis 1895-05-16 

Ootjers Neeltje x Metzelaar Jan 1818-12-30 

Ootjers Neeltje x Kooij Dirk 1827-05-06 

Ootjers Neeltje x Vet, de Arien 1840-01-26 

Ootjers Pieter x Duijn, van Antje 1846-05-17 

Ootjers Pietertje x Brinkman Willem 1876-11-23 

Ootjers Reintje x Schuitemaker Dirk 1873-05-25 

Ootjers Reijer x Wagenaar Maartje 1871-05-18 

Ootjers Trijntje x Barten Manus 1819-08-22 

Ootjers Trijntje x Strijbes Jan 1833-04-28 

Ootjers Trijntje x Swager Cornelis Cz 1859-12-04 

Ootjers Trijntje x Geus, de Klaas 1902-07-25 

Ootjers Willem x Biersteker Grietje 1891-05-28 

Ootjers Willem Ariensz x Deugd Aaltje 1826-05-14 

Ooijevaar Trijntje x Bruin Dirk 1891-07-05 
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Opperdoes Cornelis x Schuitemaker Neeltje 1867-05-23 
Opperdoes Guurtje x Goudsblom Arien 1838-08-12 

Opperdoes Klaas x Houtkoper Grietje 1839-02-03 

Opperdoes Klaas x Ootjers Guurtje 1855-12-27 

Opperdoes Klaas x Slooves Neeltje 1892-05-23 

Opperdoes Simon x Slooves Maartje 1897-07-29 

Oudes Andries x Hollenberg Aagje 1874-10-25 

Oudes Arien x Graaf, de Neeltje 1884-06-01 

Oudes Aris x Pover Jantje 1870-05-08 
Oudes Neeltje x Geus, de Klaas 1869-07-29 

Paardebos Jan x Koning Aagje 1827-05-20 

Paarlberg Aagje x Kool Reindert 1842-04-10 

Paarlberg Antje x Slotemaker Jan 1822-06-16 

Paarlberg Dirk x Biersteker Grietje 1895-05-23 

Paarlberg Grietje x Slotemaker Gerrit 1868-04-23 

Paarlberg Grietje x Hekhuizen Gerardus 1900-09-07 

Paarlberg Jan x Slotemaker Neeltje 1826-04-30 

Paarlberg Jan x Ootjers Aagje 1830-02-28 

Paarlberg Jan x Geus, de Trijntje 1893-05-18 

Paarlberg Trijntje x Waijboer Jan 1815-04-23 

Palenstein Pietertje x Rus Pieter 1829-07-12 
Peereboom Pieter x Wagenaar Antje 1902-10-16 

Pelt Iefje x Stam Jan 1864-05-15 
Peper Elisabeth x Heeman Jan 1886-02-11 

Pepertuin Dirk x Korsen Maartje 1821-03-04 

Pesenakker Johannes x Smidt Willemina Margrieta 1820-05-28 

Peijs Antje x Sijpheer Jan 1901-05-12 

Peijs Dieuwertje x Vlug Arie 1894-03-08 

Peijs Grietje x Duijn Neeltje 1872-05-12 

Peijs Jan x Bom Maartje 1899-07-09 

Peijs Klaartje x Barten Jan 1874-05-10 

Peijs Klaartje x Rampen Willem 1902-05-18 
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Pieters Maria x Waij Arien 1814-02-20 
Plak Arie x Bos Catharina 1859-01-13 

Plak Cornelis x Stoop, van der Susanna 1867-05-16 

Plak Hendrik x Snekes Antje 1818-11-22 

Plak Hendrik x Floris Trijntje 1822-01-27 

Plak Hendrik x Groot Maria 1828-02-19 

Plak Trijntje x Komen Aris 1863-01-18 

Ploeger Antje x Goverts Pieter 1823-08-24 

Pluister Klaas x Boer, de Aagje 1819-01-17 
Poland Dieuwertje x Buur Pieter 1875-02-04 

Pool Dirk x Pranger Guurtje 1885-11-19 

Pool Neeltje x Wit Pieter 1891-05-07 

Poppes Antje x Vlug Elbert 1893-07-09 

Portegijs Cornelis x Kaaij Gerritje 1872-04-18 

Portegijs Maarten x Houtkoper Neeltje 1838-06-10 

Portegijs Maarten x Sijm Antje 1854-05-18 

Pover Arien x Vries, de Dieuwertje 1815-11-12 
Pover Arien x Metzelaar Antje 1845-03-09 
Pover Grietje x Blokker Pieter 1835-01-18 

Pover Jacob x Korn Maartje 1816-06-23 

Pover Jantje x Oudes Aris 1870-05-08 

Pover Pieter x Zwager Trijntje 1812-02-02 

Pover Pieter x Langedijk Trijntje 1822-06-09 

Pover Pieter x Kaag Grietje 1839-02-02 

Pover Pieter x Duin, van Antje 1857-08-16 
Pover Trijntje x Lugtig Klaas 1816-05-26 

Pranger Aaltje x Boon Reijer 1855-04-29 

Pranger Bregje x Oord, van der Lourens 1818-01-25 
Pranger Bregje x Geus, de Cornelis 1891-07-26 

Pranger Cornelis x Borst Maartje 1844-02-11 

Pranger Cornelis x Stam Grietje 1859-03-25 

Pranger Cornelis x Goudsblom Maartje 1889-04-28 
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Pranger Grietje x Geus, de Dirk 1851-04-27 
Pranger Guurtje x Slooves Cornelis 1869-01-07 

Pranger Guurtje x Kleijer Cornelis 1880-05-16 

Pranger Guurtje x Kroon Jacob 1880-05-16 

Pranger Guurtje x Pool Dirk 1885-11-19 

Pranger Maartje x Borst Abraham 1870-09-22 

Pranger Matthijs x Roos Jantje 1896-07-09 

Pranger Neeltje x Smit Jacob 1865-05-21 

Pranger Neeltje x Borst Matthijs 1902-09-25 

Pranger Pieter x Boer, de Guurtje 1819-08-29 
Pranger Pieter x Leegwater Bregje 1850-11-24 

Pranger Reintje x Kroon Arien 1871-01-01 
Prins Abraham x Neer, van der Jannetje 1880-05-23 
Pronk Maarten x Vlug Trijntje 1879-05-11 

Pronk Maartje x Dijk, van Pieter 1888-05-20 

Prijs Harmina Everdina x Jonker Cornelis 1901-09-12 
Putten Barend x Bruin Neeltje 1814-04-24 

Rabbers Johannes Hermanus x Mink Pietertje 1815-01-08 

Rampen Willem x Peijs Klaartje 1902-05-18 

Reede van Oudtshoorn Gerrit Jacob x Bloem Willemina Jonas 1829-05-20 

Reek Geertje x Swager Jan 1868-02-09 

Reek Trijntje x Ham Pieter 1855-06-07 
Rezelman Gerrit x Geus, de Aaltje 1875-05-05 

Rezelman Roelofje x Borst Klaas 1855-05-06 

Rie, de Neeltje x Kroon Cornelis 1844-03-31 

Rood Maartje x Duijneveld jan 1897-08-15 

Roos Aafje x Jonker Pieter 1893-08-17 
Roos Elisabeth x Smit Tijs 1877-04-29 

Roos Iefje x Kalverdijk Dirk 1897-05-20 

Roos Jantje x Pranger Matthijs 1896-07-09 

Roos Marijtje x Swager Pieter 1894-03-08 
Roosendaal Elisabeth x Noordwest Elbert 1897-07-11 
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Roosendaal Hendrica x Vlug Jan 1900-07-19 
Roozee Jan x Hopman Jantje 1860-04-22 

Rossum, van Johanna Cornelia A x Berg, van den Johannes Jacobus P 1897-07-02 

Ruiter Jacob x Willegrijp Neeltje 1823-03-02 

Rus Pieter x Palenstein Pietertje 1829-07-12 

Rustenburg Klaas x Schagen, van Neeltje 1815-02-05 

Rustenburg Lourens x Bet Geertje 1816-08-04 

Rustenburg Lourens x Haan, de Helena 1820-10-01 
Rutsen Jacob x Schuitemaker Catharina 1896-06-18 

Rijk Jacob x Blom Guurtje 1814-06-12 

Rijk Sijtje x Swager Cornelis 1815-01-22 

Sander Dirk x Joon Dieuwertje 1876-06-18 
Schaak Cornelisje x Deutekom Koenraad 1894-09-20 

Schaap Pieter x Hes Cornelia 1896-05-06 

Schagen Antje x Groen Jacobus 1882-05-07 

Schagen Marijtje x Schuitemaker Simon 1896-05-28 

Schagen, van Antje x Mulder Jan 1819-02-07 

Schagen, van Dieuwertje x Molenaar Jacobus 1850-04-28 

Schagen, van Jan x Mooij Antje 1835-02-01 

Schagen, van Jan x Lampe Elisabeth 1857-05-10 

Schagen, van Klaas x Hauwert Antje 1823-04-13 

Schagen, van Klasina x Goudsblom Andries 1897-05-09 

Schagen, van Maartje x Tesselaar Dirk 1896-11-22 

Schagen, van Neeltje x Rustenburg Klaas 1815-02-05 

Schagen, van Pieter x Dekker Niesje 1830-05-02 

Schagen, van Pieter x Bakker Maria 1892-05-22 

Scheltus Pieter x Strijbes Trijntje 1822-02-10 

Scheltus Pieter x Wagenaar Maartje 1855-03-11 

Scheltus Pieter x Kos Trijntje 1883-06-14 
Schendel, van Petronella x Bet Cornelis 1888-04-05 
Schenkel, van Petronella x Bet Cornelis 1897-02-19 

Schermer Grietje x Tates Arie 1887-10-09 
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Schilder Neeltje x Bakker Jacob 1815-11-26 
Schoenmaker Jan x Steeman Grietje 1812-08-09 

Schoenmaker Jan x Noordwest Jantje 1883-05-12 

Schoenmaker Maartje x Glappootjes Jan 1812-09-06 

Schoenmaker Trijntje x Kansen Willem 1874-02-08 
Schoon Franciscus Bernardus x Kraakman Maartje 1896-06-04 

Schoon Grietje x Geus, de Pieter 1841-05-16 

Schoon Jan x Smit Francina 1818-11-29 

Schoon Jan x Glas Neeltje 1827-05-20 

Schoon Maartje x Vredenburg Luitje 1853-03-10 

Schoon Maartje x Jonker Pieter 1864-02-07 

Schoon Willempje x Ootjers Arie 1892-05-12 

Schout Trijntje x Blom Klaas 1814-11-27 
Schouten Ariaantje x Heeman Jan 1830-02-07 

Schouten Grietje x Groen Simon Ariensz 1826-04-30 

Schraal Klaas x Steen Maartje 1862-02-20 

Schrieken Vrouwtje x Swager Cornelis Cz 1843-05-28 

Schuit Grietje x Groot, de Pieter 1826-07-30 

Schuit Klaas x Ootjers Grietje 1824-03-21 

Schuitemaker Catharina x Rutsen Jacob 1896-06-18 
Schuitemaker Cornelis x Barten Aafje 1890-05-15 

Schuitemaker Dirk x Ootjers Reintje 1873-05-25 

Schuitemaker Gerrit x Agenant Neeltje 1872-02-11 

Schuitemaker Gerrit x Leegwater Trijntje 1877-09-15 

Schuitemaker Jacob x Wit, de Teetje 1874-06-14 
Schuitemaker Jacob x Craus Elisabeth 1878-12-12 

Schuitemaker Jan x Geus, de Grietje 1845-03-02 

Schuitemaker Neeltje x Opperdoes Cornelis 1867-05-23 

Schuitemaker Pieter x Wijland, van Maartje 1899-07-13 

Schuitemaker Simon x Schagen Marijtje 1896-05-28 

Sloot Johanna Frederika x Smit Cornelis 1898-08-18 
Slooves Cornelis x Pranger Guurtje 1869-01-07 
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Slooves Grietje x Hopman Pieter 1835-05-10 
Slooves Grietje x Grau Luike 1897-01-20 
Slooves Guurtje x Stramrood Alexander 1896-01-15 

Slooves Hendrikje x Brinkman Albert 1843-06-04 

Slooves Maartje x Opperdoes Simon 1897-07-29 

Slooves Neeltje x Slotemaker Klaas 1851-06-01 

Slooves Neeltje x Opperdoes Klaas 1892-05-23 

Slot Cornelis x Doon Baaltje Anna W 1890-06-26 
Slot Johanna x Geus, de Gerrit Pietersz 1883-07-12 

Slot Neeltje x Berkhout Cornelis 1835-05-31 

Slotemaker Arien x Hanssen Maartje 1867-08-22 

Slotemaker Cornelis x Keppel Aagje 1862-07-03 

Slotemaker Gerrit x Kerkmeer Maartje 1815-07-02 

Slotemaker Gerrit x Paarlberg Grietje 1868-04-23 

Slotemaker Grietje x Hopman Cornelis 1866-02-15 

Slotemaker Jacobus x Vet, de Elisabeth 1894-02-08 

Slotemaker Jan x Paarlberg Antje 1822-06-16 

Slotemaker Jan x Boer, de Trijntje 1854-04-27 
Slotemaker Jan x Geus, de Guurtje 1874-08-16 

Slotemaker Klaas x Slooves Neeltje 1851-06-01 

Slotemaker Neeltje x Paarlberg Jan 1826-04-30 

Slothouwer Hendrika Catharina x Wagenaar Willem 189.0116 
Sluis, van der Jantje x Kansen Dirk 1899-02-08 

Smidt Antje x Hoek Willem 1902-08-24 

Smidt Bartelomeus x Hopman Trijntje Jans 1823-04-13 

Smidt Hendrik x Bruijn Aagje 1879-09-27 

Smidt Willemina Margrieta x Pesenakker Johannes 1820-05-28 

Smit Aafje x Goedhart Matthijs 1880-01-31 

Smit Aafje x Swart Dirk 1901-03-14 
Smit Aagje x Houtkooper Jacob 1865-05-07 

Smit Aarjen x Klingeler Aaltje 1883-06-14 

Smit Antje x Bet Pieter 1865-01-26 
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Smit Cornelis x Smit Guurtje 1891-05-03 
Smit Cornelis x Sloot Johanna Frederika 1898-08-18 
Smit Francina x Schoon Jan 1818-11-29 

Smit Guurtje x Smit Cornelis 1891-05-03 

Smit Hendrina x Duin Cornelis 1864-05-08 

Smit Jacob x Pranger Neeltje 1865-05-21 

Smit Jacob x Vos, de Elisabeth 1877-12-30 

Smit Jan x Kostelijk Neeltje 1834-12-28 

Smit Jan x Weeland Elisabeth 1874-09-18 
Smit Jan x Boer, de Rempje 1891-08-27 

Smit Jan x Harreveld Jetje 1895-06-23 

Smit Klaas x Berkhout Trijntje 1867-06-13 

Smit Maartje x Landt, op ’t Albert 1861-08-04 

Smit Maartje x Leeuw, de Willem 1902-05-04 

Smit Marijtje x Brugemann Petrus 1900-05-21 

Smit Neeltje x Bekker Gerrit 1880-05-13 
Smit Niesje x Engel Gerrit 1902-05-08 

Smit Trijntje x Kaagman Teunis 1864-07-12 

Smit Trijntje x Lek Pieter 1892-04-28 
Smit Tijs x Roos Elisabeth 1877-04-29 

Smunk Aafje x Jonker Jan 1852-02-15 

Smunk Hendrik x Zijm Antje Jacobs 1827-02-24 

Smunk Jacob x Glas Antje 1863-01-25 

Snekes Antje x Plak Hendrik 1818-11-22 

Spaans Cornelis x Kooij Maartje 1895-01-24 

Spaans Jacob x Mol Aaltje 1891-04-12 
Spanjaard Antje x Cam Jan 1901-05-23 

Spronk Pieter x Max Cornelia 1901-04-25 
Stam Aafje x Geus, de Gerrit 1876-01-02 

Stam Cornelis x Bak Trijntje 1831-05-29 

Stam Elisabeth x Bood Gerrit 1875-04-04 

Stam Geertje x Beek Pieter 1853-05-01 
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Stam Gerrit x Koorn Aafje 1832-03-06 
Stam Grietje x Pranger Cornelis 1859-03-25 

Stam Hermanus x Lindeboom Reintje 1877-05-20 
Stam Jan x Barten Mietje 1845-03-16 

Stam Jan x Pelt Iefje 1864-05-15 

Stam Lijsbeth x Kaan IJsbrand 1860-11-22 

Stam Maartje x Kooij Jan 1833-06-16 

Stam Maartje x Aarsen Cornelis 1882-05-23 
Stam Neeltje x Geus, de Pieter 1847-12-26 

Stam Reijertje x Kroon Pieter 1883-05-03 

Stam Simon x Duin Trijntje 1812-09-27 

Stam Simon x Geus, de Aaltje 1839-11-10 

Stam Simon x Beeltman Elisabeth 1848-01-12 

Stam Simon x Geus, de Grietje 1853-05-08 

Stam Simon x Dekker Maartje 1886-09-19 

Stam Trijntje x Berkhout Kornelis 1839-02-03 

Stam Trijntje x Bakker Arien 1861-04-28 

Stam Willem x Keppel Grietje Jans 1826-11-05 

Stammes Neeltje x Graaf, de Gerrit 1816-05-26 

Steeman Grietje x Schoenmaker Jan 1812-08-09 

Steen Aafje x Wagemaker Cornelis 1845-01-05 

Steen Grietje x Kuiper Wouter 1900-02-11 

Steen Jacob x Bakker Trijntje 1812-01-26 
Steen Maartje x Waijboer Jacob 1834-04-13 

Steen Maartje x Kuijper Dirk 1852-07-11 

Steen Maartje x Schraal Klaas 1862-02-20 

Stellingwerf Trijntje x Keeman Jan 1833-08-04 

Stoop, van der Dina x Bommer Cornelis 1876-06-20 
Stoop, van der Susanna x Plak Cornelis 1867-05-16 

Stramrood Alexander x Slooves Guurtje 1896-01-15 

Stremlis Cornelis x Laan Neeltje 1899-12-28 

Strooper Arien x Brugemann Elisabeth 1852-05-09 
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Strijbes Arien x Munten Aaltje 1813-06-27 
Strijbes Guurtje x Deugd Jan 1819-02-21 

Strijbes Jan x Ootjers Trijntje 1833-04-28 

Strijbes Lijsbeth x Glappootjes Jan 1816-02-18 

Strijbes Trijntje x Scheltus Pieter 1822-02-10 

Swager Aaltje x Borst Pieter 1880-05-16 

Swager Antje x Beurs, de Jan 1901-02-21 

Swager Arien x Heijman Grietje 1836-06-26 

Swager Arien x Bies Guurtje 1839-01-27 

Swager Arien x Barten Trijntje 1863-05-24 

Swager Arien x Barten Mietje 1871-04-23 

Swager Arien x Jonk Antje 1898-05-05 

Swager Arien Gerritsz x Wagenaar Neeltje 1850-02-10 

Swager Cornelis x Rijk Sijtje 1815-01-22 

Swager Cornelis x Brinkman Antje 1837-02-06 

Swager Cornelis x Zeeman Neeltje 1842-02-03 

Swager Cornelis x Amstel, van Marijtje 1867-06-09 

Swager Cornelis x Baan Grietje 1885-04-26 

Swager Cornelis x Groot Jantje 1893-05-25 

Swager Cornelis Cz x Schrieken Vrouwtje 1843-05-28 

Swager Cornelis Cz x Ootjers Trijntje 1859-12-04 

Swager Cornelis Dz x Kansen Antje 1856-06-01 
Swager Dirk x Heeman Lijsbeth 1832-06-03 

Swager Gerrit x Keeman Dieuwertje 1863-07-12 

Swager Hendrik x Nieuwland Antje 1899-07-13 

Swager Jan x Reek Geertje 1868-02-09 

Swager Klaas x Wagemaker Geertruida 1901-06-01 

Swager Lourens x Koorn Antje 1880-05-06 
Swager Maartje x Kliffen Cornelis 1895-12-19 

Swager Neeltje x Kliffen Cornelis 1875-05-30 

Swager Pieter x Jongerling Aaltje 1860-06-10 

Swager Pieter x Roos Marijtje 1894-03-08 
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Swager Trijntje x Huijsman Arien 1839-11-10 

Swager Trijntje x Bierman Pieter 1847-05-16 

Swager Trijntje x Vlug Elbert 1886-05-05 

Swager Vrouwtje x Volkers Cornelis 1815-12-31 

Swart Ariaantje x Tates Arie 1876-01-30 
Swart Dirk x Smit Aafje 1901-03-14 
Swart, de Angenes x Wahlen Lourens 1884-02-16 

Swart, de Petrus x Bos Antje 1814-08-07 

Swart, de Petrus x Venneker Lijsbeth 1829-07-26 

Sijm Antje x Portegijs Maarten 1854-05-18 

Sijpheer Aldert x Brouwer Dieuwertje 1815-04-23 

Sijpheer Anna x Govers Jan 1841-05-16 
Sijpheer Anna x Wit, de Pieter 1849-11-25 

Sijpheer Gerrit x Best Geertje 1871-08-10 

Sijpheer Jacob x Noordwest Antje 1885-06-04 

Sijpheer Jan x Volkers Tetje 1816-05-26 

Sijpheer Jan x Peijs Antje 1901-05-12 

Sijpheer Teetje x Langedijk Pieter 1874-04-23 

Sijpheer Trijntje x Bierman Jan 1878-05-02 

Tamis Jacob x Brugemann Guurtje 1878-04-26 

Tamis Maartje x Duijneveld Jan 1901-05-16 

Tates Arie x Swart Ariaantje 1876-01-30 
Tates Arie x Schermer Grietje 1887-10-09 

Tates Elisabeth x Wal, van der Gerrit 1901-10-10 

Tessel Jan x Mooij Neeltje 1851-05-18 

Tesselaar Dirk x Schagen, van Maartje 1896-11-22 

Tiel Antje x Boer, de Gerrit 1884-01-06 
Timmerman Cornelia x Brinkman Cornelis 1879-05-11 

Tjallewal Jan x Houtkooper Neeltje 1819-01-17 

Trompetter Cornelis x Brugemann Geertje 1885-08-13 
Vader Reinau x Blokker Cornelis 1875-10-21 
Vaders Jacoba x Glas Willem 1862-02-16 
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Veen Maartje x Hopman Klaas Jansz 1827-08-19 
Venneker Lijsbeth x Swart, de Petrus 1829-07-26 

Vergaaij Grietje x Waijboer Jacob 1812-05-17 

Versnel Alberdina x Blokland Daniel 1842-05-01 
Vervooren Metje x Berg Gerard 1812-11-15 

Vet Jacob x Oord, van der Neeltje 1873-06-22 
Vet Jacob x Oord, van der Neeltje 1873-06-22 

Vet, de Arie x Keppel Bregje 1901-05-23 

Vet, de Arien x Ootjers Neeltje 1840-01-26 

Vet, de Arien x Ootjers Elisabeth 1869-06-27 
Vet, de Elisabeth x Slotemaker Jacobus 1894-02-08 

Vis Aagje x Geus, de Gerrit 1835-04-26 

Vis Aaltje x Hoff Jacob 1848-04-23 

Vis Aaltje x Wiele, van Jan Leonard 1854-11-30 

Visser Bregje x Nienes, van Arie 1899-06-01 

Visser Cornelis x Brinkman Trijntje 1880-01-15 

Visser Cornelis x Brinkman Trijntje 1880-01-15 

Visser Jacob x Geus, de Grietje 1891-05-31 

Visser Willem x Hoff Jacoba 1872-11-03 

Vlug Arie x Peijs Dieuwertje 1894-03-08 

Vlug Cornelis x Hoogeland Dieuwertje 1851-04-20 

Vlug Elbert x Heeman Grietje 1858-09-16 
Vlug Elbert x Huisman Neeltje 1864-05-01 

Vlug Elbert x Swager Trijntje 1886-05-05 

Vlug Elbert x Poppes Antje 1893-07-09 

Vlug Jan x Nieuwlandt Klaartje 1861-05-05 
Vlug Jan x Roosendaal Hendrica 1900-07-19 

Vlug Jantje x Zijpheer Gerrit 1849-04-29 

Vlug Trijntje x Noordwest Klaas 1856-06-07 
Vlug Trijntje x Pronk Maarten 1879-05-11 

Vogelenzang Cornelis Evert H x Engels Geesje 1897-12-23 

Volkers Aris x Ootjers Geertje 1820-05-21 
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Volkers Cornelis x Bak Trijntje 1813-01-17 
Volkers Cornelis x Swager Vrouwtje 1815-12-31 

Volkers Dirk x Duijnmeijer Aafje 1899-04-20 

Volkers Neeltje x Ootjers Jan 1835-06-07 

Volkers Neeltje x Hopman Dirk 1837-05-14 

Volkers Tetje x Sijpheer Jan 1816-05-26 

Vos Antje x Barten Evert 1900-11-01 
Vos IJda x Wilbrink Jan 1900-04-08 
Vos, de Elisabeth x Smit Jacob 1877-12-30 

Vredenburg Baafje x Geus, de Klaas 1878-04-12 

Vredenburg Barend x Boon Baafje 1813-01-17 

Vredenburg Jan x Waijboer Geertje 1854-03-19 

Vredenburg Luitje x Schoon Maartje 1853-03-10 

Vredenburg Pieter x Hopman Neeltje 1839-07-14 

Vredenburg Trijntje x Kuiper Simon 1876-05-21 

Vries, de Dieuwertje x Pover Arien 1815-11-12 
Vries, de Gerritje x Bood Klaas 1901-01-24 

Vrieskes Lijsbeth x Hoogvorst Dirk 1816-04-07 

Vroegop Antje x Kroon Cornelis 1898-06-22 

Vroegop Jacob x Oord, van der Neeltje 1873-06-22 

Vroegop Maartje x Keur Cornelis 1831-06-26 

Vroom Lijsbeth x Bierman Pieter 1855-10-17 

Waag Jan x Barten Maartje 1857-05-03 

Waal Elbert x Duin Trijntje 1901-07-24 
Waas, van Helena Maria x Denijs Pieter 1841-11-28 

Wagemaker Cornelis x Steen Aafje 1845-01-05 

Wagemaker Geertruida x Swager Klaas 1901-06-01 

Wagenaar Antje x Peereboom Pieter 1902-10-16 

Wagenaar Cornelis x Beekhuis Antje 1833-05-12 

Wagenaar Cornelis x Kossen Dieuwertje 1894-01-25 

Wagenaar Klaas x Berkhout Maartje 1876-06-01 

Wagenaar Klaas x Bregman Alida 1899-06-01 
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Wagenaar Klaas x Bregman Cornelia 1902-05-15 
Wagenaar Maartje x Scheltus Pieter 1855-03-11 

Wagenaar Maartje x Ootjers Reijer 1871-05-18 

Wagenaar Maartje x Bakker Leonardus Johannes 1873-05-08 

Wagenaar Neeltje x Swager Arien Gerritsz 1850-02-10 

Wagenaar Willem x Slothouwer Hendrika Catharina 189.0116 
Wahlen Grietje x Dekker Cornelis 1901-09-15 

Wahlen Jan x Elswijk Dina 1850-08-25 

Wahlen Lourens x Swart, de Angenes 1884-02-16 

Wahlen Trijntje x Mol Pieter 1866-04-15 

Wal, van der Gerrit x Tates Elisabeth 1901-10-10 

Waij Arien x Pieters Maria 1814-02-20 

Waijboer Geertje x Vredenburg Jan 1854-03-19 

Waijboer Jacob x Vergaaij Grietje 1812-05-17 

Waijboer Jacob x Steen Maartje 1834-04-13 

Waijboer Jan x Paarlberg Trijntje 1815-04-23 

Weel Arien x Keur Bregje 1826-02-09 
Weeland Elisabeth x Smit Jan 1874-09-18 

Werf Lijsbeth x Barten Hermanus 1842-11-27 

Westerman Christina Maria E x Kroon Cornelis 1864-08-11 

Whale Abraham x Bommer Neeltje 1829-08-09 

Wiegersma Wieger x Kars Neeltje 1866-07-22 

Wiele, van Jan Leonard x Vis Aaltje 1854-11-30 
Wilbrink Arie x Klingler Geertje 1864-01-21 

Wilbrink Jan x Vos IJda 1900-04-08 

Willegrijp Neeltje x Ruiter Jacob 1823-03-02 

Winder Andries x Bommer Maartje 1893-05-04 
Wink Geertrui x Keeman Jan 1870-06-09 

Wink Jan x Kalverdijk Grietje 1899-11-02 

Wink Johanna x Keeman Pieter 1863-12-20 
Wink Johannes x Lodder Maartje 1864-01-14 

Wit Arien x Abeele, van den Bregje 1888-05-06 
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Wit Jannetje x Jonker Jan 1888-05-13 
Wit Pieter x Pool Neeltje 1891-05-07 

Wit, de Neeltje x Muller Willem 1872-05-12 

Wit, de Pieter x Sijpheer Anna 1849-11-25 

Wit, de Pieter x Duijn Trijntje 1863-05-14 

Wit, de Teetje x Schuitemaker Jacob 1874-06-14 

Woltering Johannes x Boekel Antje 1814-09-04 

Wortel Antje x Bet Cornelis 1828-01-20 
Wortel Antje x Jonker Jan 1886-01-31 

Wortel Teunisje x Dijk, van Pieter 1889-05-26 

Wijland, van Jantje x Geus, de Cornelis 1901-05-02 

Wijland, van Maartje x Schuitemaker Pieter 1899-07-13 

Wijn Grietje x Keppel Jan 1833-05-19 

Wijn Jacob x Boer, de Neeltje 1812-04-26 
IJfs Geertje x Laan Jacob 1856-03-09 

IJfs Gerrit x Hopman Trijntje 1815-02-12 

Zeelst, van Wilhelmus x Kolmeijer Maria Ludovica 1844-08-11 
Zeeman Neeltje x Biesboer Cornelis 1834-08-17 

Zeeman Neeltje x Swager Cornelis 1842-02-03 

Zon, van Abraham Jacobus Vos x Geus, de Antje 1895-08-18 

Zut Antje x Bruijn Jacob 1878-05-10 

Zut Cornelis x Bos Grietje 1841-05-09 

Zut Immetje x Bruijn Klaas 1883-05-03 

Zwaan Grietje x Heneweer Gerrit 1835-05-31 

Zwager Trijntje x Pover Pieter 1812-02-02 

Zwetsman Jacob x Geus, de Aagje 1891-07-12 
Zijm Antje Jacobs x Smunk Hendrik 1827-02-24 

Zijpheer Gerrit x Vlug Jantje 1849-04-29 
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